
G.N. 3369

ELECTRICITY ORDINANCE (Chapter 406)

It is hereby notified that in accordance with section 37 of the Electricity Ordinance (Chapter 406) 
(‘the Ordinance’), I was satisfied on evidence and decided that Mr. LEUNG Wai Keung Albert 
had failed to comply with Regulation 21(4) of the Electricity (Wiring) Regulations made under 
section 59 of the Ordinance in that Mr. LEUNG Wai Keung Albert, being a registered electrical 
worker (Registration No. W076949), on 11 April 2015, (a) issued a periodic test certificate for all 
communal fixed electrical installation located at Fook Wo Building, 10-20 Tai Wo Street, Wan 
Chai, Hong Kong but had not tested the generator of the building; and (b) failed to ensure that 
the testing and inspection results associated with the aforesaid periodic test certificate were 
accurate and satisfactory.

 It is further notified that in accordance with section 36(1)(b)(i) of the Ordinance, I have 
reprimanded Mr. LEUNG Wai Keung Albert.

17 June 2016 LAI Hon-chung for Director of Electrical and Mechanical Services
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